Lebanon City Council Meeting Agenda July 24, 2023

PRAYER: Chairperson Joseph Morales

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: June 26, 2023

BUDGET REPORT: January 1-June 30, 2023

COMMUNICATIONS:

Mayor Sherry L. Capello, informing Council of the appointment of Fire Chief Aaron Sweitzer to the City of Lebanon Board of Health to fill the unexpired term of Duane Trautman, effective June 27, 2023. The term expires January 5, 2026

Mayor Sherry L. Capello, informing Council of the reappointment of Robert Hoffman to the City of Lebanon Zoning Hearing Board for a five-year term, effective July 15, 2023

RESOLUTIONS:

Res. 38 - Martin - Authorizing the proper officials of the City of Lebanon to enter into a Reimbursement Agreement for the Lebanon City Resurfacing-Phase 4-Cumberland Street Project (*Cumberland Street*, 5th Ave to 16th- cost estimate - \$2,443,319)

Res. 39 - Wertz - Confirming the reappointment of Robert Hoffman to the City of Lebanon Zoning Hearing Board for a five-year term, effective July 15, 2023

ORDINANCES:

Bill No. 11 – Miller - Establishing a new fee schedule for the Garbage and Recycling Center at 8th and Walton Streets, Lebanon (final reading, as amended)